BRITISH STANDARD BS 1090:1970
Specification for
Flameproof hand-held
electric drilling
machines primarily for
use in mines
UDC 621.953 – 758.364:622.233.05 – 83
Confirmed

2) The registered trade name or trademark of the
manufacturer or his agent.
3) Type designation and serial number.
4) Rated voltage, frequency and output (kW).
5) Chuck speed.
6) Marking required by the relevant certifying
authority.
7) Indication of correct direction of chuck
rotation.
Where specified by the purchaser, provision may be
made to indicate the user’s plant number
NOTE Attention is drawn to certification facilities offered by
BSI; see the inside back cover of this standard.
BS 1090:1970
4 © BSI 01-2000
Item Dimensions (millimetres)
A diameter
(min.)
49
B diameter
28.6
27
C
11.5
11
D
11
9.2
E (min.) 72
F diameter
20.3
19.9
Figure 1 — Dimensions of chuck
BS 1090:1970
© BSI 01-2000 5
Dimensions (millimetres)
A diameter 44.5 Tolerance
± 0.25B 19.0
C diameter 36.5
D 330 Minimum
Figure 2 — Moulded cable end
6 blank
BS 1090:1970
© BSI 01-2000
BSI Certification Trade Mark (The Kitemark)
The British Standards Institution is the owner of a registered certification trade mark. It is usually
associated with the words “approved to British Standard” as shown below, the number of the relevant
British Standard being added. This mark may be used only by those licensed under the, certification
mark scheme operated by BSI. The presence of this mark on or in relation to a product is an assurance
that the goods have been produced under a system of supervision, control and testing, operated during
manufacture and including periodical inspection of the manufacturer’s works in accordance with the
certification mark scheme of BSI designed to ensure compliance with a British Standard.
Further particulars of the terms of licence may be obtained from the Certification and Approvals
Department, British Standards Institution, 2 Park Street, London W1A 2BS.
BS 1090:1970
BSI
389 Chiswick High Road
London
W4 4AL
BSI — British Standards Institution
BSI is the independent national body responsible for preparing
British Standards. It presents the UK view on standards in Europe and at the
international level. It is incorporated by Royal Charter.